

पावरग्रिड एनएम ट्रांसमिशन लिमिटेड

(पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उद्यम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायककंपनी)

POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD

(A Fully Owned Subsidiary of Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd., A Government of India Enterprise)



दक्षिणी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली - ॥ क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, आर.टी.ओ. ड्राइविंग टेस्ट ट्रैक के पास, सिंगनायकनहल्छी येलहंका होब्ली, बेंगलूरु - 560 064.

Southern Region Transmission System - II RHQ., Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore - 560 064. -19/ Date: 12th Sep 2018

Ref: SR-II/PNMTL/2018-19

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Ramanagara Division

Dear Sir,

- Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg
- Ref: i. In-Principal (Stage 1) Clearance vide MoEFCC, Lr.No4-KRB1157/2018-BAN/700 dt 29.08.18
 - ii. APCCF (FCA) letter A5(2).GFL.CR-28/2016-17 dated 01.09.18
 - iii. Your office letter A5/LND/CR-163/2016-17/659, dated 01.09.18
 - iv. MoEFCC Challan generated online vide application no 6423066315

In continuation to the letter cited in reference (i) & (ii) above challans were generated from MoEFCC website for proposal no FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016 and the payments towards Compensatory Afforestation, Net Present Value, Dwarf medicinal plants are made online on 11.09.18, as per the details below. A copy of the Online FC Portal confirmation on receipt of total amount is attached for ready reference, please.

S.No	Description	Amt (Rs)	Compliance
1	Compensatory Afforestation (CA)	1050000	Deposited Rs.20,16,500/ (by NEFT / RTGS (challan) vide transaction no SBIN918255741960
2	Net Present Value (NPV)	766500	in Karnataka CAMPA, Corporation Bank, Lodhi
3	Medicinal Plants / Dwarf trees in ROW	200000	Complex Branch, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 03, copy enclosed
	Total	2016500	
4	Cost for concrete pillars	200000	Enclosed DD # 303783 dt 11.09.2018

The necessary undertakings with respect to the other Stage 1 conditions of MoEFCC are also enclosed. We request you to kindly communicate our compliance to Nodal Officer (FCA), Karnataka Forest, Bangalore so as to enable obtaining Stage 2 (final) clearance.

Thanking you,

ours faithfully, Chief Manager (TLC)

Copy for kind information of:

- 1. APCCF (FCA), Karnataka Forest Dept, Aranya Bhavan, 18th Cross, Malleswaram, Bangalore–560 003
- Addl PCCF (Central), MoEFCC, Southern Zone, Kendriya Sadan, 4th Floor, E&F Wings, 17th Main Road, 2nd Block, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560 034.

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बी-9, कुतब इंस्टीटयूशन्ल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली - 110 016. दूरभाष : 011-26560112. फैक्स : 011-26601081 कारपोरेट कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं: 02. सेक्टर-29, इफको चौक के पास, गुड़गांव (हरियाणा)-122001. फैक्स : 0124-251760 Registered Office : B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110 016. Phone : 011-26560112. Fax : 011-26601081. Grams . NATGRID Corporate Office : PLOT No. : 02. Sector-29, Near IFFCO CHOWK, GURGAON (HARYANA) - 122001 Fax : 0124-2571760 EPABX : 0124-2571700-719 CIN: U40106DL2011GOI219542



पावरग्रिड एनएम ट्रांन्समिशन लिमिटेड

POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LIMITED

[Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise]

765kV S/C DHARMAPURI-TUMKUR LINE, CONSTRUCTION AREA OFFICE POWERGRID 400/220kV SUBSTATION, 26th km-KANAKAPURA ROAD, SOMANAHALLI.P.O,BANGALORE-560082,KARNATAKA Ph:080-28432573, +91-9449599070, e-mail: pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in

FOREST CLEARANCE STAGE-1 COMPLIANCE

Karuvinahatti Kaval RF Reserve Forest (1.75Ha)

Sl.No as per MoEF Lr dt 29.08.18	SI.No as per DFO Lr dt 01.09.18	Conditions	Compliance
1		Legal status of the forest shall remain unchanged	Legal status will remain unchanged.
2	1	The forest area proposed for diversion shall be demarcated by erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of user agency.	demanded vide DCF letter dated 01.09.18, deposited vide DD #
3	2	Cost of raising compensatory afforestation (CA) over 3.5Ha degraded forest land identified in Bairashettihalli Village, Chennapatna Range, Ramnagara District / Division shall be realized from user agency.	An amount of Rs.10,50,000/ - demanded vide DCF letter 01.09.18, remitted towards CA on degraded forest land (3.5Ha). Copy of challan & acknowledgement from MoEFCC website is enclosed
4	3	The State Govt may charge the Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 1.75Ha from user agency as per the orders of the hon'ble supre Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA. No's.826 in 566 with related IA's in writ petition (civil) No.202/1995.	An amount of Rs.7,66,500/ demanded vide DCF letter 01.09.18, is remitted towards NPV. Copy of challan & acknowledgement from MoEFCC website is enclosed
5	4	Additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Govt from the user Agency. User agency shall furnish and undertaking to this effect.	Undertaking furnished
6	5	User agency shall ensure that the compensatory levies are deposited in appropriate bank through challan generated online on the web portal. Amount deposited through other modes will not be accepted as compliance of the stage 1 clearance.	Challan generated and payment made, as demanded vide DCF letter 01.09.18. CA = Rs.10,50,000/- NPV= Rs.7,66,500/- Dwarf plants = Rs. 2,00,000/- Total = Rs. 20,16,500/- Copy of challan & acknowledgement from MoEFCC website is enclosed.
7	6	Necessary certificates / documents under the scheduled tribes and traditional forest dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 as per the guidelines issued by Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change vide letter No.11-9/1998- FC (Pt) dated 05.07.13 shall be furnished before stage II clearance.	The certificate from DC Ramanagara in compliance with FRA 2006 is enclosed.

Page No. 1 of 2

(पी.सरि.त / P. SAJITH) मुख्य प्रबन्धक-रोएलसी / Chief Manager-TLC पाबसंहेड एक एक थे एत / POWERGRID NMTL



POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LIMITED

[Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise]



765kV S/C DHARMAPURI-TUMKUR LINE, CONSTRUCTION AREA OFFICE

POWERGRID 400/220kV SUBSTATION, 26th km-KANAKAPURA ROAD, SOMANAHALLI.P.O,BANGALORE-560082,KARNATAKA Ph:080-28432573, +91-9449599070, e-mail: pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in

FOREST CLEARANCE STAGE-1 COMPLIANCE Karuvinahatti Kaval RF Reserve Forest (1.75Ha)

Sl.No as per MoEF Lr dt 29.08.18	SI.No as per DFO Lr dt 01.09.18	Conditions	Compliance	
8	7	Plantation of dwarf species (preferably medicinal plants) in the Right of Way under the transmission line shall be taken up at the cost of the user agency.	demanded vide DCF letter 01.09.18,	
9	8	Guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letter No. 7-25/2012-FC dated 05/05/2014 for laying the transmission lines through forests shall be strictly followed. User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect	Undertaking furnished	
10	9	The forest area shall be used for the purpose for which it's granted. The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 1.75ha User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Undertaking furnished	
11		A separate proposal for diversion of forest land under Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 falling in Bannerghata National Park associated with the instant transmission line shall be submitted after necessary clearance from Standing Committee of NBWL.	Will be complied as per the direction of state govt.	
12	10	Any other condition that the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Regional Office, Bangalore may impose from time to time for protection, improvement of flora and fauna in the forest are and public convenience, shall also be applicable.	Undertaking furnished	
13		Violation of any of the conditions shall invite penal action, as deemed fit by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Regional Office, Bangalore	Undertaking furnished	
	11	Lease rent for the diversion shall be paid annually based on market rate, as demanded by the Karnataka Forest Dept. User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Vide DCF letter 01.09.18, and undertaking is furnished.	

(पी.सारिक्त / P. SAJITH) नुद्ध प्रवच्धक-टोएनसी / Chief Manager-TLC पाबसंग्रेड एन एन दी एत / POWERGRID NMTL

14	\mathbf{a}	'n	n	A	0
9/1	23	2	U	т	С

Dealer Finance

Failed Credits VAN Based MIS

.

		100

Beneficiary Name/Account No.

KARNATAKA CAMPA/150736423066315

Welcome: POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION How Do I Customer Care / Mail Box Digital Signature Certificate(Beta) Help Contact Us My Accounts ____ Manage Transactions & Reports Payments/Transfers ____ Profile ____ E-Tax ___ Direct Debit DEMAT/ASBA e-Services e-Fixed Deposit e-Forex You are here: Reports > Query By Account Query By Account e-PayOrder Details 12-Sep-2018 [02:25 PM IST] Query by eCheque TDS Enquiry Report in Excel State Bank Collect Pending Transactions e-PayOrder Number CNAALTZET4 Debit Status Success Print/Reprint Forms Reprint Challan 11-Sep-2018 Download Beneficiary List **KARNATAKA CAMPA** Account Based MIS **Twenty Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred** 20,16,505.90 and Five and Ninety Paise only 00000032571149261 Unnikrishan C Ashwini Kumar Daş Ashwani Kumar RACE COURSE ROAD Maker Authorizer 1 Authorizer 2 "CNAALTZLT4" Credit to beneficiary 20,16,500.00 5.90 Commission Amount Counterfoll Description FOREST Transaction Type NEFT Funds transfer **GSTIN Number** ---Debit Account Details Account No. Branch Amount 00000032571149261 RACE COURSE ROAD 20,16,505.90 Credit Account Details

Amount

20,16,500.00

Bank/Branch/IFSCCode

COMPLEX/CORP0000371

NËW DELHI LODHI COMPLEX/NEW DELHI LODHI

State Bank of India

@ Copyright OnlineSBI

Privacy Statement | Terms of Use

SBIN918255741960

Credit Status UTR No.

Credited to

Beneficiary

Account

A	GENCY COPY
NEFT / RTGS CH	ALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 05-09-2018	
Agency Name.	POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD
Application No.	6423066315
MoEF/SG File No.	4-KRB1157/2018-BAN
Location.	KARNATAKA
Address.	SRTS-II, RHQ, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli,Bangalore Urban
Amount(in Rs)	2016500/-

ċ

`

-

,

 $\label{eq:state-$

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150736423066315 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only This challan is valid only for seven days.

BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA Date : 05-09-2018

Agency Name.	POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD		
Application No.	6423066315		
MoEF/SG File No.	4-KRB1157/2018-BAN		
Location.	KARNATAKA		
Address:	SRTS-II, RHQ, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore Urban		
Amount(in Rs)	2016500/-		

 $\label{eq:state-$

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150736423066315 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhl Road, New Delhi -110003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only This challan is valid only for seven days. .

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in



पावरग्रिड एन एम ट्रेन्समिशन लिमिटेड

POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LIMITED (पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन आंफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उघम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी)

(Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise)

765 के बी एस / सी धर्मपुरी-मधुगिरी लाइन, निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्थालय, पावरग्रिड 400/220 केवी उपकेंद्र, 26 वाँ कि मी, कनकपुरा रोड, सोमनाहल्ली पी.ओ.बेंगलूरु - 560 082 कर्नाटक 765kV S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Line, Construction Area Office, POWERGRID 400/220kV Substation, 26 th km-Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli.P.O., Bengaluru- 560 082, Karnataka दूरभाषा / Phone : 080-28432573, ई-मेल / e-mail : pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in, pgnmtl.somanahalli@gmail.com CIN: U40106DL2011GOI219542

UNDERTAKING

(Sl.no 5 of Stage 1 Clearance)

Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg

We, POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD a fully owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (*A Govt. of India Enterprise*), herewith undertake <u>to deposit</u> <u>Additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV)</u> of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, as shall be charged by the State Government from the user Agency.

Date : Place : Bangalore

SAUTH)

Chief Manager (TLC) (पी.सटि:त / P. SAJITH) मुख्य प्रबन्धक-शेल्सी / Chief Manager-TLC पार्बसंध्रेड एन एन थे एव / POWERGRID NMTL

"स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं " / "Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation"



(पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन आँफ इंडिथा लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उघम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहाथक कंपनी) (Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise)

765 के वी एस / सी धर्मपुरी-मधुगिरी लाइन, निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्थालय, पावरग्रिड 400/220 केवी उपकेंद्र, 26 वॉ कि मी, कनकपुरा रोड, सोमनाहल्ली पी.ओ.बॅंगलूरु - 560 082 कर्नाटक 765kV S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Line, Construction Area Office, POWERGRID 400/220kV Substation, 26 th km-Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli.P.O., Bengaluru- 560 082, Karnataka दूरभाषा / Phone : 080-28432573, ई-मेल / e-mail : pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in, pgnmtl.somanahalli@gmail.com CIN: U40106DL2011GOI219542

UNDERTAKING

(Sl.no 9 of Stage 1 Clearance)

Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg

We, POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD a fully owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (*A Govt. of India Enterprise*), herewith undertake to comply with the <u>Ministry's guidelines F.No7-25/2012-FC dated 05/05/2014</u> and the provisions of all acts, rules, regulations and guidelines of the Ministry for the time being in force as applicable to the transmission line projects.

Date : Place : Bangalore Chief Manager (TLC) (पी.सतित / P. SAJITH) मुख्य प्रबच्चज-टीएनसी / Chief Manager-TLC पाबरशिड एन एम थे एत / POWERGRID NMTL

"स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं " / "Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation"



पावरग्रिड एन एम ट्रेन्समिशन लिमिटेड

POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LIMITED (पावर ग्रिड वारपोरेशन आंफ इंडिथा लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उघम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहाथक कंपनी)

(Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise)

765 के वी एस / सी धर्मपुरी-मधुगिरी लाइन, निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्थालय, पावरग्रिड 400/220 केवी उपकेंद्र, 26 वां कि मी, कनकपुरा रोड, सोमनाहल्ली पी.ओ.बेंगलूरु - 560 082 कर्नाटक 765kV S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Line, Construction Area Office, POWERGRID 400/220kV Substation, 26 th km-Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli.P.O., Bengaluru- 560 082, Karnataka दूरभाषा / Phone : 080-28432573, ई-मेल / e-mail : pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in, pgnmtl.somanahalli@gmail.com CIN: U40106DL2011GOI219542

UNDERTAKING

(Sl.no 10 of Stage 1 Clearance)

Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg

We, POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD a fully owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (*A Govt. of India Enterprise*), herewith undertake that the <u>total</u> <u>forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 1.75Ha</u> and the area shall not be used for any other purpose other than construction of transmission line.

पावरहेड एन एन थे एन / POWERGRID NMTL

Date : Place : Bangalore Chief Manager (TLC) (पी.सरित / P. SAJITH) দৃত্य प्रदन्धक-टोएनसी / Chief Manager-TLC

"स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं " / "Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation"



(पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन आँफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उघम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी) (Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise)

765 के बी एस /सी धर्मपुरी-मधुगिरी लाइन, निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्थालय, पावरग्रिड 400/220 केवी उपकेंद्र, 26 वां कि मी, कनकपुरा रोड, सोमनाहल्ली पी.ओ.बेंगलूरु - 560 082 कर्नाटक 765kV S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Line, Construction Area Office, POWERGRID 400/220kV Substation, 26 th km-Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli.P.O., Bengaluru- 560 082, Karnataka दूरभाषा / Phone : 080-28432573, ई-मेल / e-mail : pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in, pgnmtl.somanahalli@gmail.com CIN: U40106DL2011GOI219542

UNDERTAKING

(Sl.no 12 of Stage 1 Clearance)

Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg

We, POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD a fully owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (*A Govt. of India Enterprise*), herewith undertake that <u>any other</u> <u>condition</u> that the Addl Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Central), RO, Bangalore may impose from time to time for protection, improvement of flora and fauna in the forest are and public convenience, shall be complied.

Date : Place : Bangalore

(P SAJITH) Chief Manager (TLC)

(पी.सरितत / P. SAJITH) मुख्य प्रबन्धक-रोएलत्ती / Chief Manager-TLC पाक्सजेड एन एम दे एत / POWERGRID NMTL

"स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं " / "Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation"



(पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन आँफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उघम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहाथक कंपनी) (Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise)

765 के बी एस / सी धर्मपुरी-मधुगिरी लाइन, निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्थालय, पावरग्रिड 400/220 केवी उपकेंद्र, 26 वॉ कि मी, कनकपुरा रोड, सोमनाहल्ली पी.ओ.बेंगलूरु - 560 082 कर्नाटक 765kV S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Line, Construction Area Office, POWERGRID 400/220kV Substation, 26 th km-Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli.P.O., Bengaluru- 560 082, Karnataka दूरभाषा / Phone : 080-28432573, ई-मेल / e-mail : pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in, pgnmtl.somanahalli@gmail.com CIN: U40106DL2011GOl219542

UNDERTAKING

(Sl.no 13 of Stage 1 Clearance)

Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg

We, POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD a fully owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (*A Govt. of India Enterprise*), herewith undertake that <u>violation of</u> <u>any of the stage 1 conditions shall invite penal action</u>, as deemed fit by the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Central), Regional Office, Bangalore.

Chief Manager (TLC)

(पी.सतित / P. SAJITH) मुख्य प्रवन्धक-टोल्तसी / Chief Manager-TLC पाबन्धेय एन एन थे एत / POWERGRID NMTL

Date : Place : Bangalore

" स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं " / "Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation"



(पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन आँफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार का उघम के पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहाथक कंपनी) (Wholly owned Subsidiary to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited / A Government of India Enterprise)

765 के वी एस / सी धर्मपुरी-मधुगिरी लाइन, निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्थालय, पावरग्रिड 400/220 केवी उपकेंद्र, 26 वां कि मी, कनकपुरा रोड, सोमनाहल्ली पी.ओ.बेंगलूरु - 560 082 कर्नाटक 765kV S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Line, Construction Area Office, POWERGRID 400/220kV Substation, 26 th km-Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli.P.O., Bengaluru- 560 082, Karnataka दूरभाषा / Phone : 080-28432573, ई-मेल / e-mail : pgnmtl.somanahalli@powergrid.co.in, pgnmtl.somanahalli@gmail.com CIN: U40106DL2011GOI219542

UNDERTAKING

(Sl.no 11 of DFO demand letter 01.09.18)

Sub: Diversion of 1.75Ha of forest land in Karuvinahatti Kaval RF for laying of 765kV S/C Transmission line from Dharmapuri (Salem) to Madhugiri (Karnataka) - Reg (Online Proposal no: FP/KA/TRANS/23066/2016) - Reg

We, POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LTD a fully owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (*A Govt. of India Enterprise*), herewith undertake that <u>the lease</u> <u>rent for the diversion of 1.75Ha Karuvinahatti Kaval RF shall be paid annually</u>, as per the assessment and demand received from Deputy Conservator of Forests, Ramanagara Division, Karnataka Forest Department.

Date : Place : Bangalore

P SAJITH) Chief Manager (TLC)

(पी.सरित्त / P. SAJITH) मुख्य प्रकायक-टोएलसे / Chief Manager-TLC पार्क्सडेंड एन एम थे एत / POWERGRID NMTL

" स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं " / "Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation"



FORM – I (for linear projects)

<u>Government of Karnataka</u> Office of the District Collector, Ramanagara District, Ramanagara

No:RAJIKA/LAQ/CR/03/2018-19

Dated: 10.09.2018

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests(MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines or submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Schedule Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 ('FRA' f or short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 1.75 Hectares of forest land in karivinahatti Kaval RF proposed to be diverted in favour of POWERGRID NM TRANSMISSION LIMITED (Formerly Nagapattinam-Madhugiri Transmission Company Limited) for construction of 765 Kv D/C Nagapattinam Dharmapuri and 765 Kv S/C Dharmapuri-Madhugiri Transmission Line in Ramanagara District falls adjacent to RAMPURA KARIVINAHATTI KAVAL village of KANAKAPURA Taluk.

It is further certified that:

- a) The complete process for identification and settlement of right under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 1.75 Hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure A to D
- b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it;
- c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and the agricultural communities.

Encl: As above

Signature

(Captain Dr. K. Rajendra) (District Collector, Ramanagara District, Ramanagara)